ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Genom Tekseng)

APIC-No.283/2022(Appeal)

Shri Tania June, All Arunachal Volunteer Sena (AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh. Pin Code:791110 Appellant

--Versus--

Respondent

PIO-cum-EE, O/o the Power Department, Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh. Pin Code:791120

Date of hearing: 23.09.2022

ORDER

The appellant is absent. The PIO is present. Heard the PIO.

During the hearing the PIO has submitted before the commission that office of the EE, Department of Power Yazali Division had started functioning from 2021. Therefore, information sought by the appellant from 2010 onwards cannot be furnished. However, the PIO has agreed to furnish sanction order of works/ schemes under SADA, SIDF, highway etc carried out by the department in 16-Yazali Assembly Constituency from 2021 onwards.

This commission after hearing the submission of the PIO directs him to furnish copies of sanction order of the above said work executed by the department to the appellant on or before next date of hearing.

With the above direction hearing is adjourned to November 25th, 2022.

Both the PIO and appellant are directed to be present during the hearing on above mentioned date.

Copy of this order may be supplied to the parties,

Sd/-(Genom Tekseng) Information Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. PIO-cum-EE, O/o the Power Department, Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh. Pin Code: 791120
- 2. Shri Tania June & Abang Yangfo, All Arunachal Volunteer Sena (AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh. Pin Code: 791110
- 3 Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC, website please.

4. Office copy.

ARegistrar/Dy.Registrar,

APIC, Itanagar